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General Information

NPRIID
29877

Company Legal Name

GOLDCORP CANADA LTD.

Facility Name

Borden Gold Mine

Facility Address

Highway 101 East, Chapleau, Ontario, POM 1K0, Canada
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Report Details

Report Year
2022
Programs
NPRI
Report Types
NPRI Inventory
Report Status
Submitted
Substances
CAS RN Substance Name
7647-01-0 Hydrochloric acid
NA - 02 Arsenic (and its compounds)
NA - 03 Cadmium (and its compounds)
NA - 04 Chromium (and its compounds)
NA - 05 Cobalt (and its compounds)
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Releases Disposals Recycling
0.004741

0.343653

0.02766

0.001124

0.916955

Unit
tonnes
kg

kg
tonnes

kg

2/3



5/31/23, 1:39 PM

CAS RN

NA - 06

NA - 08

NA - 09

NA - 14

NA - 37

NA - 40

NA - M09

NA - M10

Substance Name

Copper (and its compounds)

Lead (and its compounds)

Manganese (and its compounds)

Zinc (and its compounds)

Thallium (and its compounds)
Vanadium (and its compounds)

PM10 - Particulate Matter <= 10 Microns

PM2.5 - Particulate Matter <= 2.5 Microns

Version: 4.1.14.700-069
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Releases

0.001976

0.242619

0.011162

0.005896

0.034695

0.001288

7.82987

6.978612

Disposals

Recycling

Unit
tonnes
kg
tonnes
tonnes
kg
tonnes
tonnes

tonnes
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