## Government Gouvernement of Canada du Canada <u>National Pollutant Release Inventory</u> Summary Report

## **General Information**

NPRI ID

29877

Company Legal Name

GOLDCORP CANADA LTD.

**Facility Name** 

Borden Gold Mine

## **Facility Address**

Highway 101 East, Chapleau, Ontario, P0M 1K0, Canada

Report Year	
2022	
Programs	
NPRI	
Report Types	
NPRI Inventory	
Report Status	
Submitted	

## Substances

CAS RN	Substance Name	Releases	Disposals	Recycling	Unit
7647-01-0	Hydrochloric acid	0.004741			tonnes
NA - 02	Arsenic (and its compounds)	0.343653			kg
NA - 03	Cadmium (and its compounds)	0.02766			kg
NA - 04	Chromium (and its compounds)	0.001124			tonnes
NA - 05	Cobalt (and its compounds)	0.916955			kg

CAS RN	Substance Name	Releases	Disposals	Recycling	Unit
NA - 06	Copper (and its compounds)	0.001976			tonnes
NA - 08	Lead (and its compounds)	0.242619			kg
NA - 09	Manganese (and its compounds)	0.011162			tonnes
NA - 14	Zinc (and its compounds)	0.005896			tonnes
NA - 37	Thallium (and its compounds)	0.034695			kg
NA - 40	Vanadium (and its compounds)	0.001288			tonnes
NA - M09	PM10 - Particulate Matter <= 10 Microns	7.82987			tonnes
NA - M10	PM2.5 - Particulate Matter <= 2.5 Microns	6.978612			tonnes

Version: 4.1.14.700-069